

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10232/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in AP No. 884/1997 & A
N No. 19/1993 & AN No.

127/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS & FERTS. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHOWGULE BROTHERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (appln(s) for permission to file additional documents) and with prayer for interim relief .

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanyan, ASG.

Mr. M.P. Savla, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. E. Venukumar, Adv.

Ms. Jhuma Bose, Adv.

For

M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. P. Venugopal, learned counsel for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

waives notice on

behalf of respondent No.1. Four weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidavit.

Service of notice on Respondent Nos.2 to 4 is dispensed with at the risk of the

petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 undertakes that he will not

execute the award.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
D SINGH)

COURT MASTER
TER

(ANAN

COURT MAS