

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2010 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5286 OF 2006

M/S.RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS & FERTS. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHOWGULE BROTHERS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for appropriate orders and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.5 of 2010 is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 OF 2010

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5286 OF 2006

M/S.RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS & FERTS. LTD. APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S.CHOWGULE BROTHERS & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

With consent, it is directed that respondent No.1 may directly pay to the appellant a sum of Rs. 35,33,693/- (Rupees thirty five lakhs thirty three thousand six hundred ninety three only).

As a matter of fact, counsel for respondent no.1 hands over a demand draft for the aforesaid amount to the counsel for the appellant.

The office may now return to respondent no.1 the bank guarantee furnished by them.

I.A. No.5 of 2010 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(Aftab Alam)

.....J.
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,
January 17, 2011.